School Name

Number of
Test Takers 2020

HELLEN CARO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BELLVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BRATT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BRENTWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

N. B. COOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CORDOVA PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ENSLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FERRY PASS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MONTCLAIR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MYRTLE GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

NAVY POINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

OAKCREST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PINE MEADOW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PLEASANT GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SCENIC HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
O.J. SEMMES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SHERWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
A. K. SUTER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
WARRINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
C. A. WEIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
WEST PENSACOLA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
REINHARDT HOLM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

LINCOLN PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
LONGLEAF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

L. D. MCARTHUR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BEULAH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
R. C. LIPSCOMB ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BLUE ANGELS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MOLINO PARK ELEMENTARY
GLOBAL LEARNING ACADEMY

108
58
51
67
52
85
72
36
72
54
71
50
57
93
72

104
53
52
51
43
66
65
52
34
82
46
94
106
105
70
62

Number of test
takers 2019

115
82
85
62
49
87
104
63
88
65
94
66
69
115
74
127
83
74
71
44
86
70
64
34
86
97
118
104
150
77
65

Difference
7

24

34

(5)

(3)

32
27
16
11
23
16
12
22

23
30
22
20

20

12

51
24

(2)
45

2020

2019

2018

2017

55%
59%
45%
48%
40%
62%
69%
22%
46%
41%
52%
30%
21%
58%
51%
62%
36%
67%
63%
28%
36%
34%
29%
32%
35%
50%
57%
53%
50%
44%
47%

51%
56%
48%
50%
31%
67%
74%
21%
41%
40%
43%
29%
12%
57%
53%
56%
49%
41%
58%
23%
28%
43%
19%
38%
29%
48%
52%
51%
52%
64%
40%

61%
46%
37%
50%
32%
73%
69%
18%
46%
24%
42%
36%
24%
55%
44%
45%
44%
43%
56%
27%
40%
30%
33%
26%
37%
33%
55%
57%
50%
62%
33%

58.74%
41.96%
40.19%
51.14%
27.27%
85.57%
63.04%
35.37%
41.90%
28.30%
26.37%
22.45%
26.32%
58.28%
44.54%
53.70%
25.00%
30.00%
65.17%
21.67%
30.67%
37.66%
23.08%
25.00%
49.41%
36.89%
49.04%
58.20%
56.69%
48.84%
47.37%




KINGSFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
JACKIE HARRIS PREPARATORY ACADEMY
BYRNEVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, INC.

PENSACOLA BEACH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, INC

SANTA ROSA
CENTRAL SCHOOL
BERRYHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BAGDAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CHUMUCKLA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EAST MILTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
GULF BREEZE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
JAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
S. S. DIXON PRIMARY SCHOOL
W. H. RHODES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HOLLEY-NAVARRE PRIMARY
PEA RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ORIOLE BEACH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BENNETT C RUSSELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
WEST NAVARRE PRIMARY SCHOOL

FLORIDA

91
35
22
16
2,247

29
100
56
37
88
87
46
216
101
197
113
80
94
240

133,632

134
45
30
22
2,799

24
126
85
31
95
125
66
233
119
275
139
103
122
282

190,805

43
10

552

(5)
26
29

(6)

38
20
17
18
78
26
23
28
42

57,173

47%
46%
64%
63%

69%
71%
75%
70%
52%
82%
98%
86%
62%
79%
72%
79%
83%
85%

55%
40%
53%
77%

33%
57%
58%
65%
40%
70%
76%
68%
43%
55%
60%
51%
53%
53%

57%
20%
46%
85%

26%
62%
45%
54%
43%
75%
70%
64%
48%
62%
68%
65%
57%
64%

not open

did not report

50.00%
52.63%

38.46%
68.92%
48.53%
62.50%
49.61%
79.21%
44.64%
64.31%
47.37%
59.51%
60.55%
69.81%
57.27%
61.15%






