	Number of	Number of test					
School Name	Test Takers 2020	takers 2019	Difference	2020	2019	2018	2017
HELLEN CARO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	108	115	7	55%	51%	61%	58.74%
JIM ALLEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	58	82	24	59%	56%	46%	41.96%
BELLVIEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	51	85	34	45%	48%	37%	40.19%
BRATT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	67	62	(5)	48%	50%	50%	51.14%
BRENTWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	52	49	(3)	40%	31%	32%	27.27%
N. B. COOK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	85	87	2	62%	67%	73%	85.57%
CORDOVA PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	72	104	32	69%	74%	69%	63.04%
ENSLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	36	63	27	22%	21%	18%	35.37%
FERRY PASS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	72	88	16	46%	41%	46%	41.90%
MONTCLAIR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	54	65	11	41%	40%	24%	28.30%
MYRTLE GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	71	94	23	52%	43%	42%	26.37%
NAVY POINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	50	66	16	30%	29%	36%	22.45%
OAKCREST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	57	69	12	21%	12%	24%	26.32%
PINE MEADOW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	93	115	22	58%	57%	55%	58.28%
PLEASANT GROVE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	72	74	2	51%	53%	44%	44.54%
SCENIC HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	104	127	23	62%	56%	45%	53.70%
O. J. SEMMES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	53	83	30	36%	49%	44%	25.00%
SHERWOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	52	74	22	67%	41%	43%	30.00%
A. K. SUTER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	51	71	20	63%	58%	56%	65.17%
WARRINGTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	43	44	1	28%	23%	27%	21.67%
C. A. WEIS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	66	86	20	36%	28%	40%	30.67%
WEST PENSACOLA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	65	70	5	34%	43%	30%	37.66%
REINHARDT HOLM ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	52	64	12	29%	19%	33%	23.08%
LINCOLN PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	34	34	-	32%	38%	26%	25.00%
LONGLEAF ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	82	86	4	35%	29%	37%	49.41%
L. D. MCARTHUR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	46	97	51	50%	48%	33%	36.89%
BEULAH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	94	118	24	57%	52%	55%	49.04%
R. C. LIPSCOMB ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	106	104	(2)	53%	51%	57%	58.20%
BLUE ANGELS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	105	150	45	50%	52%	50%	56.69%
MOLINO PARK ELEMENTARY	70	77	7	44%	64%	62%	48.84%
GLOBAL LEARNING ACADEMY	62	65	3	47%	40%	33%	47.37%

KINGSFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	91	134
JACKIE HARRIS PREPARATORY ACADEMY	35	45
BYRNEVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, INC.	22	30
PENSACOLA BEACH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, INC	16	22
	2,247	2,799

43	47%	55%	57%	not open
10	46%	40%	20%	did not report
8	64%	53%	46%	50.00%
6	63%	77%	85%	52.63%
552				

SANTA ROSA	
------------	--

CENTRAL SCHOOL	29	24
BERRYHILL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	100	126
BAGDAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	56	85
CHUMUCKLA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	37	31
EAST MILTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	88	95
GULF BREEZE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	87	125
JAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	46	66
S. S. DIXON PRIMARY SCHOOL	216	233
W. H. RHODES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	101	119
HOLLEY-NAVARRE PRIMARY	197	275
PEA RIDGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	113	139
ORIOLE BEACH ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	80	103
BENNETT C RUSSELL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	94	122
WEST NAVARRE PRIMARY SCHOOL	240	282

(5)	69%	33%	26%	38.46%
26	71%	57%	62%	68.92%
29	75%	58%	45%	48.53%
(6)	70%	65%	54%	62.50%
7	52%	40%	43%	49.61%
38	82%	70%	75%	79.21%
20	98%	76%	70%	44.64%
17	86%	68%	64%	64.31%
18	62%	43%	48%	47.37%
78	79%	55%	62%	59.51%
26	72%	60%	68%	60.55%
23	79%	51%	65%	69.81%
28	83%	53%	57%	57.27%
42	85%	53%	64%	61.15%

FLORIDA

133,632

190,805 57,17

-57,173

-